
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
All Facilities

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
All Facilities

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 934,823 12.44 12.44

2 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 451,651 6.01 18.45

3 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 316,796 4.21 22.66

4 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 181,022 2.41 25.07

5 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 172,078 2.29 27.36

6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 137,748 1.83 29.19

7 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 118,085 1.57 30.76

8 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 113,783 1.51 32.28

9 *G0202 *BI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 100,515 1.34 33.62

10 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 94,702 1.26 34.88

11 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 94,090 1.25 36.13

12 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 92,192 1.23 37.35

13 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 91,343 1.22 38.57

14 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 76,425 1.02 39.59

15 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 73,481 0.98 40.56

16 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 68,969 0.92 41.48

17 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 68,956 0.92 42.40

18 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 60,613 0.81 43.21

19 97001 PT EVALUATION 59,480 0.79 44.00

20 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 58,582 0.78 44.78

21 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 53,991 0.72 45.49

22 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 43,537 0.58 46.07

23 *Q9967 *LOCM 300-399 MG/ML I2 42,262 0.56 46.64

24 81002 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/O SCOPE 40,910 0.54 47.18

25 80061 LIPID PANEL 39,435 0.52 47.70

26 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 37,941 0.50 48.21

27 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 34,281 0.46 48.67

28 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 33,515 0.45 49.11

29 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 30,996 0.41 49.52

30 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 30,436 0.40 49.93

31 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 29,953 0.40 50.33

32 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 29,267 0.39 50.72

33 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 28,933 0.38 51.10

34 *J3490 *INJECT UNCLASSIFIED DRUG 28,295 0.38 51.48

35 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 27,423 0.36 51.84

36 87070 CULTURE BACTERIA OTHER 27,103 0.36 52.20

37 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 26,606 0.35 52.56

38 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 26,393 0.35 52.91

39 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 26,094 0.35 53.26

40 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 26,057 0.35 53.60



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Alamance Regional Medical Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Alamance Regional Medical Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 8,426 11.64 11.64

2 *G0202 *BI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 7,191 9.93 21.57

3 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 6,184 8.54 30.10

4 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,630 3.63 33.74

5 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 2,326 3.21 36.95

6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2,259 3.12 40.07

7 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 1,928 2.66 42.73

8 *G0204 *BI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 1,484 2.05 44.78

9 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 1,149 1.59 46.37

10 *V2632 *POST CHAMB INOC LENS 1,127 1.56 47.92

11 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 1,046 1.44 49.37

12 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 1,015 1.40 50.77

13 73721 MRI JNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 852 1.18 51.94

14 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 811 1.12 53.06

15 96374 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ IV PUSH 775 1.07 54.13

16 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 736 1.02 55.15

17 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 716 0.99 56.14

18 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 703 0.97 57.11

19 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 649 0.90 58.01

20 76775 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM 607 0.84 58.84

21 *A6402 *STRL GAUZE <=16 S ADHESV 601 0.83 59.67

22 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 580 0.80 60.48

23 *A6258 *TRANSPARENT FILM >16<=48 565 0.78 61.26

24 *P9604 *1 WAY TRIP-PRORATED TRIP 548 0.76 62.01

25 77003 FLUOROGUIDE FOR SPINE INJECT 546 0.75 62.77

26 *A9552 *F-18 FDG-DXTIC 542 0.75 63.51

27 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 522 0.72 64.24

28 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS 480 0.66 64.90

29 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 433 0.60 65.50

30 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 431 0.60 66.09

31 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 411 0.57 66.66

32 73221 MRI JOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE 402 0.56 67.21

33 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 400 0.55 67.77

34 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 394 0.54 68.31

35 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 390 0.54 68.85

36 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 390 0.54 69.39

37 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 378 0.52 69.91

38 *G0108 *INDIV DM OP SELF-TRAIN 375 0.52 70.43

39 99201 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 344 0.48 70.90

40 70553 MRI BRAIN W/O & W/DYE 339 0.47 71.37



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Albemarle Health

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Albemarle Health

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 5,761 9.37 9.37

2 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 5,269 8.57 17.94

3 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 5,234 8.51 26.45

4 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 3,003 4.88 31.34

5 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 2,950 4.80 36.14

6 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,960 3.19 39.32

7 71020 CHEST X-RAY 1,661 2.70 42.03

8 84460 ALANINE AMINO (ALT) (SGPT) 1,599 2.60 44.63

9 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 1,422 2.31 46.94

10 82550 ASSAY OF CK (CPK) 1,417 2.30 49.24

11 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 990 1.61 50.85

12 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 906 1.47 52.33

13 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 847 1.38 53.71

14 82565 ASSAY OF CREATININE 775 1.26 54.97

15 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 761 1.24 56.20

16 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 673 1.09 57.30

17 81050 URINALYSIS VOLUME MEASURE 650 1.06 58.36

18 82607 VITAMIN B-12 600 0.98 59.33

19 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 520 0.85 60.18

20 85018 HEMOGLOBIN 475 0.77 60.95

21 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 471 0.77 61.72

22 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 463 0.75 62.47

23 82570 ASSAY OF URINE CREATININE 426 0.69 63.16

24 73721 MRI JNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 417 0.68 63.84

25 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 405 0.66 64.50

26 83735 ASSAY OF MAGNESIUM 399 0.65 65.15

27 87186 MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE MIC 386 0.63 65.78

28 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 372 0.61 66.38

29 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 369 0.60 66.98

30 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 368 0.60 67.58

31 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 354 0.58 68.16

32 82947 ASSAY GLUCOSE BLOOD QUANT 354 0.58 68.73

33 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 351 0.57 69.30

34 72110 X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER SPINE 349 0.57 69.87

35 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 338 0.55 70.42

36 70553 MRI BRAIN W/O & W/DYE 295 0.48 70.90

37 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 292 0.47 71.37

38 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 291 0.47 71.85

39 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 277 0.45 72.30

40 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 273 0.44 72.74



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Alleghany Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Alleghany Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 *J7120 *RINGER'S LACTATE INFUS 208 47.93 47.93

2 *V2632 *POST CHAMB INOC LENS 66 15.21 63.13

3 *A9270 *NON-COVERED ITEM/SVC 40 9.22 72.35

4 *J0690 *INJECT CEFAZOLIN NA 36 8.29 80.65

5 *J3490 *INJECT UNCLASSIFIED DRUG 33 7.60 88.25

6 *J1200 *INJECTION DPH HCL 10 2.30 90.55

7 *V2787 *ASTIGMATISM CORRECT IOL 8 1.84 92.40

8 *S0020 *INJECT BUPIVICAINE HCL 7 1.61 94.01

9 *J2270 *INJECT MOR SO4 <11MG 6 1.38 95.39

10 *J1094 *INJECT DEXAMETH ACETATE 4 0.92 96.31

11 *J7030 *INFUSION NSS-1000 CC 3 0.69 97.00

12 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 2 0.46 97.47

13 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 2 0.46 97.93

14 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 1 0.23 98.16

15 71020 CHEST X-RAY 1 0.23 98.39

16 77057 MAMMOGRAM SCREENING 1 0.23 98.62

17 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 1 0.23 98.85

18 96374 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ IV PUSH 1 0.23 99.08

19 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.23 99.31

20 *A4216 *10ML WATER/SALINE/DEXTRO 1 0.23 99.54

21 *J0713 *INJECT CEFTAZIDIME 1 0.23 99.77

22 *L3999 *UL ORTHOSIS NOS 1 0.23 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Angel Medical Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Angel Medical Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 10,126 29.66 29.66

2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 2,406 7.05 36.71

3 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 2,166 6.34 43.05

4 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,148 3.36 46.42

5 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 970 2.84 49.26

6 *Q9967 *LOCM 300-399 MG/ML I2 765 2.24 51.50

7 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 726 2.13 53.62

8 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 627 1.84 55.46

9 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 549 1.61 57.07

10 71020 CHEST X-RAY 503 1.47 58.54

11 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 437 1.28 59.82

12 96367 TX/PROPH/DG ADDL SEQ IV INF 411 1.20 61.03

13 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 409 1.20 62.23

14 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 362 1.06 63.29

15 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 350 1.03 64.31

16 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 322 0.94 65.25

17 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 305 0.89 66.15

18 87071 CULTURE AEROBIC QUANT OTHER 289 0.85 66.99

19 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 277 0.81 67.81

20 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 269 0.79 68.59

21 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 260 0.76 69.35

22 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 218 0.64 69.99

23 96360 HYDRATION IV INFUSION INIT 215 0.63 70.62

24 97035 ULTRASOUND THERAPY 213 0.62 71.25

25 88304 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 210 0.62 71.86

26 *J1642 *INJECT HEP NA-10 UNITS 199 0.58 72.45

27 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 189 0.55 73.00

28 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 177 0.52 73.52

29 81002 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/O SCOPE 169 0.50 74.01

30 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 159 0.47 74.48

31 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 158 0.46 74.94

32 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 158 0.46 75.40

33 87077 CULTURE AEROBIC IDENTIFY 158 0.46 75.87

34 76805 OB US >/= 14 WKS SNGL FETUS 151 0.44 76.31

35 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 151 0.44 76.75

36 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 148 0.43 77.18

37 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 136 0.40 77.58

38 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 134 0.39 77.98

39 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 123 0.36 78.34

40 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 120 0.35 78.69



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Annie Penn Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Annie Penn Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 *G0202 *BI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 3,647 16.22 16.22

2 71020 CHEST X-RAY 1,840 8.18 24.41

3 *Q9966 *LOCM 200-299 MG/ML I2 931 4.14 28.55

4 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 659 2.93 31.48

5 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 623 2.77 34.25

6 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 575 2.56 36.81

7 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 524 2.33 39.14

8 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 523 2.33 41.47

9 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 481 2.14 43.61

10 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 437 1.94 45.55

11 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 403 1.79 47.34

12 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 384 1.71 49.05

13 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 375 1.67 50.72

14 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 354 1.57 52.29

15 *G0204 *BI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 352 1.57 53.86

16 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 341 1.52 55.38

17 71250 CT THORAX W/O DYE 304 1.35 56.73

18 *A9579 *INJECT GD-BSD MR DYE NOS 298 1.33 58.05

19 72110 X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER SPINE 282 1.25 59.31

20 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 280 1.25 60.55

21 73564 X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE 260 1.16 61.71

22 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 256 1.14 62.85

23 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 256 1.14 63.99

24 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 255 1.13 65.12

25 93880 EXTRACRANIAL STUDY 242 1.08 66.20

26 73721 MRI JNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 221 0.98 67.18

27 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 214 0.95 68.13

28 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS 211 0.94 69.07

29 72141 MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE 193 0.86 69.93

30 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 191 0.85 70.78

31 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 179 0.80 71.58

32 72050 X-RAY EXAM OF NECK SPINE 170 0.76 72.33

33 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 163 0.73 73.06

34 70551 MRI BRAIN W/O DYE 162 0.72 73.78

35 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 158 0.70 74.48

36 *J7611 *ALBUT NON-COMP CONC 1 MG 158 0.70 75.18

37 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 139 0.62 75.80

38 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 135 0.60 76.40

39 74220 CONTRAST X-RAY ESOPHAGUS 126 0.56 76.96

40 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 113 0.50 77.47



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Anson County Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Anson County Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,339 25.79 25.79

2 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 959 18.47 44.26

3 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 286 5.51 49.77

4 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 226 4.35 54.12

5 71020 CHEST X-RAY 188 3.62 57.74

6 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 140 2.70 60.44

7 *G0202 *BI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 106 2.04 62.48

8 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 78 1.50 63.98

9 97001 PT EVALUATION 78 1.50 65.49

10 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 66 1.27 66.76

11 97032 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION 66 1.27 68.03

12 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 60 1.16 69.18

13 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 59 1.14 70.32

14 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 59 1.14 71.46

15 81002 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/O SCOPE 49 0.94 72.40

16 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 49 0.94 73.34

17 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 43 0.83 74.17

18 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 41 0.79 74.96

19 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 35 0.67 75.64

20 *J3370 *INJECT VANCO HCL 35 0.67 76.31

21 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 33 0.64 76.95

22 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 32 0.62 77.56

23 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 32 0.62 78.18

24 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 28 0.54 78.72

25 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 27 0.52 79.24

26 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 25 0.48 79.72

27 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 25 0.48 80.20

28 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 25 0.48 80.68

29 72110 X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER SPINE 23 0.44 81.12

30 72050 X-RAY EXAM OF NECK SPINE 21 0.40 81.53

31 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 21 0.40 81.93

32 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 20 0.39 82.32

33 90472 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN EACH ADD 20 0.39 82.70

34 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 19 0.37 83.07

35 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 19 0.37 83.44

36 82962 GLUCOSE BLOOD TEST 18 0.35 83.78

37 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 17 0.33 84.11

38 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 17 0.33 84.44

39 77078 CT BONE DENSITY AXIAL 17 0.33 84.77

40 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 16 0.31 85.07



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Appalachian Gastroenterology

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Appalachian Gastroenterology

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 281 28.24 28.24

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 245 24.62 52.86

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 203 20.40 73.27

4 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 183 18.39 91.66

5 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 44 4.42 96.08

6 00740 ANESTH UPPER GI VISUALIZE 19 1.91 97.99

7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 0.60 98.59

8 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 4 0.40 98.99

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 0.30 99.30

10 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 2 0.20 99.50

11 91299 GASTROENTEROLOGY PROCEDURE 2 0.20 99.70

12 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.10 99.80

13 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.10 99.90

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.10 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Ashe Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Ashe Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 212 22.39 22.39

2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 180 19.01 41.39

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 87 9.19 50.58

4 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 68 7.18 57.76

5 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 44 4.65 62.41

6 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 33 3.48 65.89

7 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 30 3.17 69.06

8 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 29 3.06 72.12

9 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 25 2.64 74.76

10 19103 BX BREAST PERCUT W/DEVICE 15 1.58 76.35

11 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 15 1.58 77.93

12 49560 RPR VENTRAL HERN INIT REDUC 12 1.27 79.20

13 49320 DIAG LAPARO SEPARATE PROC 11 1.16 80.36

14 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 10 1.06 81.41

15 58552 LAPARO-VAG HYST INCL T/O 8 0.84 82.26

16 58661 LAPAROSCOPY REMOVE ADNEXA 8 0.84 83.10

17 58671 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL BLOCK 8 0.84 83.95

18 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 7 0.74 84.69

19 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 7 0.74 85.43

20 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 7 0.74 86.17

21 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 6 0.63 86.80

22 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 6 0.63 87.43

23 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 6 0.63 88.07

24 57460 BX OF CERVIX W/SCOPE LEEP 4 0.42 88.49

25 58670 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL CAUTERY 4 0.42 88.91

26 10060 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 3 0.32 89.23

27 44970 LAPAROSCOPY APPENDECTOMY 3 0.32 89.55

28 57522 CONIZATION OF CERVIX 3 0.32 89.86

29 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 3 0.32 90.18

30 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 2 0.21 90.39

31 19125 EXCISION BREAST LESION 2 0.21 90.60

32 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 2 0.21 90.81

33 30802 ABLATE INF TURBINATE SUBMUC 2 0.21 91.02

34 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 2 0.21 91.24

35 43280 LAPAROSCOPY FUNDOPLASTY 2 0.21 91.45

36 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 2 0.21 91.66

37 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 2 0.21 91.87

38 49329 LAPARO PROC ABDM/PER/OMENT 2 0.21 92.08

39 49507 PRP I/HERN INIT BLOCK >5 YR 2 0.21 92.29

40 49520 REREPAIR ING HERNIA REDUCE 2 0.21 92.50



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Asheville Eye Surgery Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Asheville Eye Surgery Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 3,041 63.45 63.45

2 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 461 9.62 73.06

3 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 232 4.84 77.91

4 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 215 4.49 82.39

5 65855 LASER SURGERY OF EYE 121 2.52 84.92

6 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 91 1.90 86.81

7 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 59 1.23 88.05

8 65756 CORNEAL TRNSPL ENDOTHELIAL 58 1.21 89.26

9 65400 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 49 1.02 90.28

10 67966 REVISION OF EYELID 35 0.73 91.01

11 15820 REVISION OF LOWER EYELID 29 0.61 91.61

12 66180 IMPLANT EYE SHUNT 25 0.52 92.13

13 68320 REVISE/GRAFT EYELID LINING 25 0.52 92.66

14 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 22 0.46 93.11

15 66170 GLAUCOMA SURGERY 22 0.46 93.57

16 15260 SKIN FULL GRAFT EEN & LIPS 21 0.44 94.01

17 66172 INCISION OF EYE 21 0.44 94.45

18 14060 TIS TRNFR E/N/E/L 10 SQ CM/< 20 0.42 94.87

19 68720 CREATE TEAR SAC DRAIN 18 0.38 95.24

20 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 17 0.35 95.60

21 66986 EXCHANGE LENS PROSTHESIS 16 0.33 95.93

22 67973 RECONSTRUCTION OF EYELID 15 0.31 96.24

23 66250 FOLLOW-UP SURGERY OF EYE 14 0.29 96.54

24 67908 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 12 0.25 96.79

25 15822 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 11 0.23 97.02

26 67400 EXPLORE/BIOPSY EYE SOCKET 11 0.23 97.25

27 66825 REPOSITION INTRAOCULAR LENS 9 0.19 97.43

28 65779 COVER EYE W/MEMBRANE SUTURE 8 0.17 97.60

29 65780 OCULAR RECONST TRANSPLANT 8 0.17 97.77

30 66710 CILIARY TRANSSLERAL THERAPY 8 0.17 97.93

31 68700 REPAIR TEAR DUCTS 8 0.17 98.10

32 67975 RECONSTRUCTION OF EYELID 7 0.15 98.25

33 15576 FORM SKIN PEDICLE FLAP 6 0.13 98.37

34 65755 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 6 0.13 98.50

35 68326 REVISE/GRAFT EYELID LINING 5 0.10 98.60

36 68815 PROBE NASOLACRIMAL DUCT 5 0.10 98.71

37 15004 WOUND PREP F/N/HF/G 4 0.08 98.79

38 65420 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 4 0.08 98.87

39 66985 INSERT LENS PROSTHESIS 4 0.08 98.96

40 66999 EYE SURGERY PROCEDURE 4 0.08 99.04



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Asheville Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Asheville Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3,581 32.29 32.29

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,972 26.80 59.09

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,419 21.81 80.90

4 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1,408 12.70 93.60

5 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 297 2.68 96.28

6 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 220 1.98 98.26

7 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 85 0.77 99.03

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 30 0.27 99.30

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 13 0.12 99.41

10 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 12 0.11 99.52

11 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 9 0.08 99.60

12 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 9 0.08 99.68

13 43245 UPPR GI SCOPE DILATE STRICTR 5 0.05 99.73

14 43247 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 4 0.04 99.77

15 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.04 99.80

16 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 4 0.04 99.84

17 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3 0.03 99.86

18 43250 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY/TUMOR 2 0.02 99.88

19 43255 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.90

20 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.92

21 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 2 0.02 99.94

22 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 2 0.02 99.95

23 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.96

24 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1 0.01 99.97

25 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.98

26 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.99

27 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 630 26.69 26.69

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 555 23.52 50.21

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 544 23.05 73.26

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 237 10.04 83.31

5 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 196 8.31 91.61

6 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 51 2.16 93.77

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 44 1.86 95.64

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 37 1.57 97.20

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 20 0.85 98.05

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 18 0.76 98.81

11 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.25 99.07

12 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 4 0.17 99.24

13 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 3 0.13 99.36

14 43200 ESOPHAGUS ENDOSCOPY 2 0.08 99.45

15 43247 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 2 0.08 99.53

16 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 2 0.08 99.62

17 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 2 0.08 99.70

18 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 2 0.08 99.79

19 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.08 99.87

20 43255 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.04 99.92

21 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 1 0.04 99.96

22 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.04 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1,001 40.38 40.38

2 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 531 21.42 61.80

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 317 12.79 74.59

4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 273 11.01 85.60

5 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 152 6.13 91.73

6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 87 3.51 95.24

7 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 46 1.86 97.10

8 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 26 1.05 98.14

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 24 0.97 99.11

10 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 7 0.28 99.39

11 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 5 0.20 99.60

12 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 4 0.16 99.76

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.16 99.92

14 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 2 0.08 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Betsy Johnson Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Betsy Johnson Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 3,290 10.62 10.62

2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 2,536 8.19 18.81

3 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 2,406 7.77 26.58

4 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 1,706 5.51 32.08

5 71020 CHEST X-RAY 1,515 4.89 36.98

6 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 706 2.28 39.26

7 59899 MATERNITY CARE PROCEDURE 580 1.87 41.13

8 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 573 1.85 42.98

9 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 466 1.50 44.48

10 76805 OB US >/= 14 WKS SNGL FETUS 454 1.47 45.95

11 72110 X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER SPINE 440 1.42 47.37

12 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 406 1.31 48.68

13 80069 RENAL FUNCTION PANEL 366 1.18 49.86

14 81000 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/SCOPE 366 1.18 51.04

15 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 331 1.07 52.11

16 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 329 1.06 53.17

17 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 309 1.00 54.17

18 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 280 0.90 55.08

19 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 271 0.87 55.95

20 73721 MRI JNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O DYE 259 0.84 56.79

21 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 257 0.83 57.62

22 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 256 0.83 58.44

23 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 241 0.78 59.22

24 72050 X-RAY EXAM OF NECK SPINE 237 0.77 59.99

25 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 236 0.76 60.75

26 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 227 0.73 61.48

27 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 226 0.73 62.21

28 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 215 0.69 62.90

29 97001 PT EVALUATION 213 0.69 63.59

30 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 211 0.68 64.27

31 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 208 0.67 64.94

32 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 196 0.63 65.58

33 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 194 0.63 66.20

34 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 187 0.60 66.81

35 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 184 0.59 67.40

36 82565 ASSAY OF CREATININE 184 0.59 68.00

37 82728 ASSAY OF FERRITIN 176 0.57 68.56

38 82248 BILIRUBIN DIRECT 169 0.55 69.11

39 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 159 0.51 69.62

40 73510 X-RAY EXAM OF HIP 154 0.50 70.12



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Blowing Rock Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Blowing Rock Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 12011 RPR F/E/E/N/L/M 2.5 CM/< 1 100.00 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Blue Ridge HealthCare Hospitals Inc

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Blue Ridge HealthCare Hospitals Inc

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 10,197 16.86 16.86

2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 5,804 9.59 26.45

3 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3,503 5.79 32.24

4 71020 CHEST X-RAY 2,478 4.10 36.34

5 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 1,081 1.79 38.13

6 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 988 1.63 39.76

7 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 853 1.41 41.17

8 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 837 1.38 42.55

9 97001 PT EVALUATION 786 1.30 43.85

10 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 765 1.26 45.12

11 77051 COMPUTER DX MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 724 1.20 46.32

12 80154 ASSAY OF BENZODIAZEPINES 699 1.16 47.47

13 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 669 1.11 48.58

14 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 640 1.06 49.63

15 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 638 1.05 50.69

16 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 638 1.05 51.74

17 76700 US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE 621 1.03 52.77

18 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 595 0.98 53.75

19 70551 MRI BRAIN W/O DYE 578 0.96 54.71

20 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 550 0.91 55.62

21 72100 X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE 2/3 VWS 487 0.81 56.42

22 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 480 0.79 57.22

23 78452 HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MULT 461 0.76 57.98

24 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 439 0.73 58.71

25 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 419 0.69 59.40

26 97124 MASSAGE THERAPY 396 0.65 60.05

27 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 393 0.65 60.70

28 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 387 0.64 61.34

29 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 387 0.64 61.98

30 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 375 0.62 62.60

31 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 359 0.59 63.20

32 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 350 0.58 63.77

33 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS 348 0.58 64.35

34 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 346 0.57 64.92

35 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 341 0.56 65.49

36 76536 US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK 322 0.53 66.02

37 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 313 0.52 66.53

38 93017 CARDIOVASCULAR STRESS TEST 309 0.51 67.05

39 80100 DRUG SCREEN QUALITATE/MULTI 297 0.49 67.54

40 97010 HOT OR COLD PACKS THERAPY 287 0.47 68.01



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Blue Ridge Regional Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Blue Ridge Regional Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,765 21.63 21.63

2 *J3490 *INJECT UNCLASSIFIED DRUG 1,011 12.39 34.02

3 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 872 10.68 44.70

4 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 542 6.64 51.34

5 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 439 5.38 56.72

6 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 429 5.26 61.98

7 80061 LIPID PANEL 282 3.46 65.43

8 87081 CULTURE SCREEN ONLY 163 2.00 67.43

9 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 160 1.96 69.39

10 80069 RENAL FUNCTION PANEL 129 1.58 70.97

11 80076 HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL 121 1.48 72.45

12 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 109 1.34 73.79

13 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 107 1.31 75.10

14 87086 URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT 78 0.96 76.06

15 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 65 0.80 76.85

16 99000 SPECIMEN HANDLING OFFICE-LAB 59 0.72 77.58

17 86140 C-REACTIVE PROTEIN 55 0.67 78.25

18 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 49 0.60 78.85

19 80100 DRUG SCREEN QUALITATE/MULTI 44 0.54 79.39

20 82607 VITAMIN B-12 38 0.47 79.86

21 87230 ASSAY TOXIN OR ANTITOXIN 38 0.47 80.32

22 85018 HEMOGLOBIN 36 0.44 80.76

23 84132 ASSAY OF SERUM POTASSIUM 35 0.43 81.19

24 84153 ASSAY OF PSA TOTAL 33 0.40 81.60

25 85652 RBC SED RATE AUTOMATED 33 0.40 82.00

26 *G0103 *PROS CANCER SCREEN-PSA 33 0.40 82.40

27 82951 GLUCOSE TOLERANCE TEST (GTT) 30 0.37 82.77

28 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 28 0.34 83.11

29 84403 ASSAY OF TOTAL TESTOSTERONE 28 0.34 83.46

30 86706 HEP B SURFACE ANTIBODY 27 0.33 83.79

31 83655 ASSAY OF LEAD 26 0.32 84.11

32 86787 VARICELLA-ZOSTER ANTIBODY 26 0.32 84.43

33 87070 CULTURE BACTERIA OTHER 26 0.32 84.74

34 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 25 0.31 85.05

35 84702 CHORIONIC GONADOTROPIN TEST 25 0.31 85.36

36 86701 HIV-1ANTIBODY 25 0.31 85.66

37 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 24 0.29 85.96

38 82947 ASSAY GLUCOSE BLOOD QUANT 22 0.27 86.23

39 84466 ASSAY OF TRANSFERRIN 22 0.27 86.50

40 87045 FECES CULTURE BACTERIA 22 0.27 86.77



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Blue Ridge Surgery Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Blue Ridge Surgery Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,083 11.82 11.82

2 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 866 9.45 21.28

3 62311 INJECT SPINE LUMBAR/SACRAL 721 7.87 29.15

4 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 502 5.48 34.63

5 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 395 4.31 38.94

6 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 373 4.07 43.01

7 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 349 3.81 46.82

8 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 216 2.36 49.18

9 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 157 1.71 50.90

10 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 146 1.59 52.49

11 62310 INJECT SPINE CERV/THORACIC 140 1.53 54.02

12 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 114 1.24 55.26

13 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 112 1.22 56.48

14 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 107 1.17 57.65

15 31255 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 106 1.16 58.81

16 28296 CORRECTION OF BUNION 90 0.98 59.79

17 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 84 0.92 60.71

18 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 82 0.90 61.60

19 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 72 0.79 62.39

20 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 68 0.74 63.13

21 30140 RESECT INFERIOR TURBINATE 68 0.74 63.88

22 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 59 0.64 64.52

23 29826 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 58 0.63 65.15

24 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 57 0.62 65.78

25 29824 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 57 0.62 66.40

26 *G0260 *INJECT SI JT PROV ANES 57 0.62 67.02

27 23430 REPAIR BICEPS TENDON 54 0.59 67.61

28 29822 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 53 0.58 68.19

29 29875 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 53 0.58 68.77

30 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 53 0.58 69.34

31 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 51 0.56 69.90

32 29873 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 50 0.55 70.45

33 67042 VIT FOR MACULAR HOLE 49 0.53 70.98

34 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 44 0.48 71.46

35 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 42 0.46 71.92

36 24359 REPAIR ELBOW DEB/ATTCH OPEN 40 0.44 72.36

37 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 39 0.43 72.78

38 29999 ARTHROSCOPY OF JOINT 38 0.41 73.20

39 64490 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 1 LEV 38 0.41 73.61

40 23412 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF CHRONIC 36 0.39 74.01



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,057 31.55 31.55

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 963 28.75 60.30

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 484 14.45 74.75

4 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 327 9.76 84.51

5 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 292 8.72 93.22

6 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 106 3.16 96.39

7 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 41 1.22 97.61

8 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 25 0.75 98.36

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 24 0.72 99.07

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 10 0.30 99.37

11 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 8 0.24 99.61

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 6 0.18 99.79

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.09 99.88

14 43200 ESOPHAGUS ENDOSCOPY 2 0.06 99.94

15 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.97

16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
CCHC Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
CCHC Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,367 23.44 23.44

2 43239 UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY BIOPSY 1,098 18.83 42.27

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,061 18.19 60.46

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,018 17.46 77.91

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 359 6.16 84.07

6 43248 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY/GUIDE WIRE 351 6.02 90.09

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 209 3.58 93.67

8 43235 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY DIAGNOSIS 208 3.57 97.24

9 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 80 1.37 98.61

10 43249 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 23 0.39 99.01

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 19 0.33 99.33

12 43251 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 16 0.27 99.61

13 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 11 0.19 99.79

14 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 7 0.12 99.91

15 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.97

16 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Caldwell Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Caldwell Memorial Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 5,042 12.41 12.41

2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 3,734 9.19 21.60

3 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,901 4.68 26.27

4 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,889 4.65 30.92

5 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1,873 4.61 35.53

6 71020 CHEST X-RAY 797 1.96 37.49

7 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 793 1.95 39.44

8 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 732 1.80 41.24

9 82948 REAGENT STRIP/BLOOD GLUCOSE 695 1.71 42.95

10 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 684 1.68 44.64

11 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 662 1.63 46.27

12 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 647 1.59 47.86

13 76645 US EXAM BREAST(S) 595 1.46 49.32

14 77003 FLUOROGUIDE FOR SPINE INJECT 591 1.45 50.78

15 87621 HPV DNA AMP PROBE 551 1.36 52.13

16 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 525 1.29 53.42

17 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 471 1.16 54.58

18 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 464 1.14 55.72

19 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 456 1.12 56.85

20 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 428 1.05 57.90

21 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 378 0.93 58.83

22 86850 RBC ANTIBODY SCREEN 370 0.91 59.74

23 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 351 0.86 60.60

24 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 348 0.86 61.46

25 88304 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 308 0.76 62.22

26 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 306 0.75 62.97

27 96401 CHEMO ANTI-NEOPL SQ/IM 289 0.71 63.68

28 81003 URINALYSIS AUTO W/O SCOPE 264 0.65 64.33

29 86140 C-REACTIVE PROTEIN 263 0.65 64.98

30 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 261 0.64 65.62

31 72148 MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 244 0.60 66.22

32 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 244 0.60 66.82

33 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 236 0.58 67.40

34 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 235 0.58 67.98

35 87070 CULTURE BACTERIA OTHER 221 0.54 68.53

36 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 217 0.53 69.06

37 93923 UPR/LXTR ART STDY 3+ LVLS 213 0.52 69.58

38 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 212 0.52 70.11

39 93880 EXTRACRANIAL STUDY 203 0.50 70.60

40 74176 CT ABD & PELVIS 186 0.46 71.06



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Cape Fear Valley Health System

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Cape Fear Valley Health System

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 22,717 21.78 21.78

2 *J3490 *INJECT UNCLASSIFIED DRUG 4,802 4.60 26.38

3 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 4,678 4.48 30.87

4 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 4,216 4.04 34.91

5 *G0202 *BI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 2,915 2.79 37.70

6 81002 URINALYSIS NONAUTO W/O SCOPE 2,180 2.09 39.79

7 71020 CHEST X-RAY 1,912 1.83 41.63

8 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,686 1.62 43.24

9 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,678 1.61 44.85

10 93797 CARDIAC REHAB 1,146 1.10 45.95

11 99403 PREVENTIVE COUNSELING INDIV 1,137 1.09 47.04

12 *J1100 *INJECT DEXAMETH NA PO4 1,136 1.09 48.13

13 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 1,102 1.06 49.18

14 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 949 0.91 50.09

15 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 933 0.89 50.99

16 87088 URINE BACTERIA CULTURE 924 0.89 51.87

17 87070 CULTURE BACTERIA OTHER 873 0.84 52.71

18 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 731 0.70 53.41

19 93458 L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO 731 0.70 54.11

20 97001 PT EVALUATION 713 0.68 54.80

21 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 685 0.66 55.45

22 99404 PREVENTIVE COUNSELING INDIV 605 0.58 56.03

23 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 604 0.58 56.61

24 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 582 0.56 57.17

25 94799 PULMONARY SERVICE/PROCEDURE 561 0.54 57.71

26 74000 X-RAY EXAM OF ABDOMEN 550 0.53 58.24

27 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 550 0.53 58.76

28 93880 EXTRACRANIAL STUDY 540 0.52 59.28

29 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 498 0.48 59.76

30 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 493 0.47 60.23

31 95811 POLYSOM 6/>YRS CPAP 4/> PARM 491 0.47 60.70

32 *G0204 *BI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 475 0.46 61.16

33 *G0283 *ELECTR STIM-OTH THAN WND 475 0.46 61.61

34 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 471 0.45 62.06

35 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 459 0.44 62.50

36 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 449 0.43 62.93

37 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 439 0.42 63.35

38 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 434 0.42 63.77

39 76856 US EXAM PELVIC COMPLETE 427 0.41 64.18

40 71260 CT THORAX W/DYE 417 0.40 64.58



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Cape Fear Valley-Bladen County Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Cape Fear Valley-Bladen County Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 4,579 19.44 19.44

2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 4,532 19.24 38.67

3 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,501 6.37 45.04

4 *G0202 *BI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1,267 5.38 50.42

5 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 700 2.97 53.39

6 97001 PT EVALUATION 598 2.54 55.93

7 71020 CHEST X-RAY 528 2.24 58.17

8 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 481 2.04 60.21

9 93798 CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR 408 1.73 61.94

10 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 387 1.64 63.59

11 80061 LIPID PANEL 324 1.38 64.96

12 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 305 1.29 66.26

13 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 287 1.22 67.47

14 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 253 1.07 68.55

15 *J3490 *INJECT UNCLASSIFIED DRUG 200 0.85 69.40

16 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 184 0.78 70.18

17 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 178 0.76 70.93

18 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 165 0.70 71.63

19 99070 SPECIAL SUPPLIES 144 0.61 72.25

20 *G0206 *UNI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 131 0.56 72.80

21 74247 CONTRST X-RAY UPPR GI TRACT 126 0.53 73.34

22 70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 122 0.52 73.85

23 76805 OB US >/= 14 WKS SNGL FETUS 116 0.49 74.35

24 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 109 0.46 74.81

25 87070 CULTURE BACTERIA OTHER 109 0.46 75.27

26 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 108 0.46 75.73

27 72110 X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER SPINE 107 0.45 76.18

28 73030 X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDER 107 0.45 76.64

29 *G0204 *BI DIRECT DXTIC MAMMO 107 0.45 77.09

30 87210 SMEAR WET MOUNT SALINE/INK 102 0.43 77.53

31 73562 X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 3 101 0.43 77.95

32 76801 OB US < 14 WKS SINGLE FETUS 101 0.43 78.38

33 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 89 0.38 78.76

34 97022 WHIRLPOOL THERAPY 89 0.38 79.14

35 84132 ASSAY OF SERUM POTASSIUM 86 0.37 79.50

36 80076 HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL 84 0.36 79.86

37 87491 CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE 84 0.36 80.22

38 73610 X-RAY EXAM OF ANKLE 83 0.35 80.57

39 73630 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 83 0.35 80.92

40 93971 EXTREMITY STUDY 82 0.35 81.27



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Capital City Surgery Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
Capital City Surgery Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 468 9.77 9.77

2 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 315 6.58 16.35

3 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 259 5.41 21.76

4 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 208 4.34 26.10

5 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 198 4.13 30.24

6 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 183 3.82 34.06

7 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 113 2.36 36.42

8 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 113 2.36 38.78

9 25447 REPAIR WRIST JOINTS 102 2.13 40.91

10 52353 CYSTOURETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 101 2.11 43.02

11 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 97 2.03 45.04

12 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 95 1.98 47.02

13 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 91 1.90 48.92

14 26210 REMOVAL OF FINGER LESION 90 1.88 50.80

15 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 73 1.52 52.33

16 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 71 1.48 53.81

17 29879 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 69 1.44 55.25

18 64718 REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW 62 1.29 56.55

19 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 53 1.11 57.65

20 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 49 1.02 58.68

21 67311 REVISE EYE MUSCLE 47 0.98 59.66

22 26123 RELEASE PALM CONTRACTURE 43 0.90 60.56

23 29807 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 42 0.88 61.43

24 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 40 0.84 62.27

25 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 39 0.81 63.08

26 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 39 0.81 63.90

27 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 38 0.79 64.69

28 25000 INCISION OF TENDON SHEATH 38 0.79 65.48

29 23412 REPAIR ROTATOR CUFF CHRONIC 34 0.71 66.19

30 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 30 0.63 66.82

31 20670 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 28 0.58 67.40

32 30140 RESECT INFERIOR TURBINATE 28 0.58 67.99

33 29846 WRIST ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 27 0.56 68.55

34 52204 CYSTOSCOPY W/BIOPSY(S) 27 0.56 69.12

35 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 24 0.50 69.62

36 29875 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 23 0.48 70.10

37 29876 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 22 0.46 70.56

38 63685 INSRT/REDO SPINE N GENERATOR 22 0.46 71.02

39 31276 SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL 21 0.44 71.46

40 29823 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 19 0.40 71.85



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
CarePartners Rehabilitation Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
CarePartners Rehabilitation Hospital

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 1,532 43.63 43.63

2 97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 407 11.59 55.23

3 97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 252 7.18 62.40

4 97113 AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES 230 6.55 68.95

5 97001 PT EVALUATION 158 4.50 73.45

6 97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 131 3.73 77.19

7 74230 CINE/VID X-RAY THROAT/ESOPH 107 3.05 80.23

8 *G8978 *MOB FUNC LIMIT, CUR STAT 84 2.39 82.63

9 95992 CANALITH REPOSITIONING PROC 74 2.11 84.73

10 97116 GAIT TRAINING THERAPY 72 2.05 86.78

11 97535 SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING 63 1.79 88.58

12 97035 ULTRASOUND THERAPY 58 1.65 90.23

13 *G8990 *PHY OR OCCUPAT FUNCT CUR 57 1.62 91.85

14 97010 HOT OR COLD PACKS THERAPY 39 1.11 92.96

15 97542 WHEELCHAIR MNGMENT TRAINING 39 1.11 94.08

16 *L3808 *WHFO RIGID W/O JTS-CUST 20 0.57 94.65

17 92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 16 0.46 95.10

18 97003 OT EVALUATION 15 0.43 95.53

19 97033 ELECTRIC CURRENT THERAPY 15 0.43 95.96

20 97760 ORTHOTIC MGMT AND TRAINING 15 0.43 96.38

21 92506 SPEECH/HEARING EVALUATION 9 0.26 96.64

22 97016 VASOPNEUMATIC DEVICE THERAPY 9 0.26 96.90

23 97545 WORK HARDENING 9 0.26 97.15

24 *G8984 *OBJ FUNCT LIMIT, CUR 9 0.26 97.41

25 29530 STRAPPING OF KNEE 8 0.23 97.64

26 97532 COGNITIVE SKILLS DEVELOPMENT 8 0.23 97.86

27 *G0283 *ELECTR STIM-OTH THAN WND 8 0.23 98.09

28 97026 INFRARED THERAPY 6 0.17 98.26

29 *G8981 *BODY FUNCT, CUR STATU 6 0.17 98.43

30 29240 STRAPPING OF SHOULDER 5 0.14 98.58

31 97750 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST 5 0.14 98.72

32 29799 CASTING/STRAPPING PROCEDURE 4 0.11 98.83

33 97012 MECHANICAL TRACTION THERAPY 4 0.11 98.95

34 92526 ORAL FUNCTION THERAPY 3 0.09 99.03

35 *G9174 *SPEECH LANG PATH, CUR 3 0.09 99.12

36 73620 X-RAY EXAM OF FOOT 2 0.06 99.17

37 92607 EX FOR SPEECH DEVICE RX 1HR 2 0.06 99.23

38 92610 EVALUATE SWALLOWING FUNCTION 2 0.06 99.29

39 97002 PT RE-EVALUATION 2 0.06 99.34

40 97022 WHIRLPOOL THERAPY 2 0.06 99.40



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
CaroMont Regional Medical Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2013
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
CaroMont Regional Medical Center

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 19,791 12.89 12.89

2 77052 COMP SCREEN MAMMOGRAM ADD-ON 14,301 9.32 22.21

3 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 10,027 6.53 28.74

4 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 6,649 4.33 33.08

5 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 5,982 3.90 36.97

